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1997 COLORADO STATE S/C CHAMPIONS
APRIL 4, 5 & 6, 1997

Event Results for Timed Finals

Women Event 1 1000 Free

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—-—— Ages 25 Through 29

1 1096 RYAN, KELLY 28 FOOT 12:14.98
2 1043 HURBAN, KIM 26 TP 12:28.87
3 1278 KLINE, PAM 26 THORN 14:26.92
4 1275 DAUBENSPECK, COLLET 29 THORN 18:34.10

-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1044 BURTON, KAREN 34 AIRF 10:54.42
2 1247 FORBES, TIFFANY 30 BAM 12:01.34
3 1262 JOHNSON, DEANNA 33 AM 13:06.84
4 1160 BRUYERE, CHERYL 34 EVERG 13:37.57

--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1193 NELSON, JUDY 36 SS 11:39.51
- 1102 BERGIN, JAN 39 INVER DQ

-—- Ages 45 Through 49

1 1197 FOUTS, SUSAN 46 SS 14:20.14
2 1181 KLATT, TRUDY 47 DUR 16:36.15
3 1254 WILSON, DEBBIE 45 DAC 17:07.21

—--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1169 WISE, LOUISE 54 DAWGS 16:01.28

--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1191 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 64 EVERG 19:19.36

—-——- Ages 65 Through 69
1 1258 HOLMES, FRANCES 69 JAM 24:44.76

Men Event 2 1000 Free

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH 36 AIRF 11:08.23
2 1024 CLASSEN, KEN 36 FOOT 11:54.98

--- Ages 40 Through 44

1 1069 JAY, HOWARD 40 GLEN 11:00.14
2 1151 HEGGY, TERRY 42 FOOT 11:43.45
3 1124 NOLTE, CHRIS 40 INVER 11:59.31
4 1125 WEST, GEORGE 43 EVERG 13:31.76
5 1076 WOLZ, PAUL 42 INVER 15:19.00

—--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1218 CARSON, MIKE 48 JAM 13:54.28
2 1156 MYERS, ROGER 48 JEFF 15:30.27

—-—-— Ages 50 Through 54
1 1212 MCCORMICK, PAUL 50 BAM 11:37.23
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61
63
63

65

75

DUR
JAM
NM

SS

13:29.00
14:24.38
17:40.54

19:37.67

20:12.50

Finals

28

34
30
31
34
30

35
36
36
37
37

44
42
42

48
49

54

64

ATRF
ATRF
BAM
UNATT
ATIRF

SS
UNATT
BAM
THORN
JAM

UNATT
BROOM
LOVE

JEFF
ROCK

TP

SUMM

20:40.51
21:18.21
21:42.83
22:58.31
23:32.58
24:44.71

18:01.87
19:22.08
21:55.68
23:14.09
25:38.28

20:07.01
20:40.38
22:07.08
24:53.39
26:20.96

22:43.09
25:45.70
27:18.28

25:29.76
26:07.53

31:44.76

35:20.56

Finals

1 1026 O'BRIEN, DENNIS
2 1239 KING, BILL
3 1206 THURSTON, RODNEY
—-——- Ages 65 Through 69
1 1003 MARTIN, JOE
—-—-— Ages 75 Through 79
1 1115 WOOD, RICHARD
Women Event 3 1650 Free
PL Meet ID Name
—--— Ages 25 Through 29
1 1096 RYAN, KELLY
2 1250 LIPSON, CHRISTINE
3 1267 GEIL, KIMBERLY
4 1263 SHOEMAKER, CHRISTINE
5 1098 TAYLOR, JENNIFER
6 1176 ROYTHER, SUZANNE
—--—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1044 BURTON, KAREN
2 1046 WALTERS, TERRI
3 1182 ROCKE, JENNIFER
4 1196 PEDACE, JULIE
5 1173 MCKENNA, HEIDI
—-—- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1091 DULLEA, MELANIE
2 1095 OERMAN, VONI
3 1100 LATSHAW, SUSAN
4 1277 VANORDEN, SUSAN
5 1248 BLINN, SUE
—--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1261 LANEY, JUDY
2 1104 JOHNSON, LINDA
3 1246 SLOAN, CATHY
--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1105 OBRECHT, DAWN
2 1099 BELL, LINDA
—--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1045 FADY, KAREN
—--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1178 HERTZBERG, RUTH
Men Event 4 1650 Free
PL Meet ID Name
—--—- Ages 19 Through 24
1 1070 DOHERTY, KEVIN

Ages 25

Through 29

18:12.02
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—--—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1012 CARLSON, ANDY 30 BAM 17:54.73
2 1241 REILLY, QUINN 31 AM 19:45.29
3 1149 KNIGHT, ROGER 33 BAM 21:00.63
4 1153 MITCHEM, JEFF 32 JAM 27:38.47

-—- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1002 MOE, STEPHEN 36 BAM 18:49.30
2 1010 HANSEN, ERIK 35 BAM 19:49.51
3 1147 VAN LAW, PHIL 39 ss 20:14.30
4 1155 FETZER, FRANKLIN 39 BLDRY 20:40.66
5 1066 VARGAS, LUIS 36 BAM 20:58.09
6 1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS 39 CSST 24:42.09

Ages 40 Through 44

1 1069 JAY, HOWARD 40 GLEN 18:27.68

2 1018 HUGHES, JOHN 43 UNATT 19:14.56

3 1151 HEGGY, TERRY 42 FOOT 19:56.71

4 1123 CULP, MICHAEL 41 SS 21:29.28

5 1121 BROWN, BOB 40 BAM 21:36.61

6 1016 MCMILLAN, DOUG 42 NUTS 21:48.61

7 1214 FRETZ, JOSEPH 42 AM 23:42.37

8 1209 VALVANO, JOHN 40 BAM 26:23.16
—-—— Ages 45 Through 49

1 1014 KNOPINSKI, JOE 47 ROCK 28:22.97

2 1232 ALLARD, DAN 49 UNATT 30:50.05
—-——- Ages 50 Through 54

1 1146 LEWIS, JOHN 52 LOVE 26:54.12

2 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 28:04.19
—--—- Ages 55 Through 59

1 1152 CHESSNOE, MICHAEL 55 AM 24:05.73

2 1004 THORNTON, GEORGE 57 FAST 26:10.23

3 1154 SHAW, LARRY 58 FOOT 32:24.18
--- Ages 65 Through 69

1 1202 JACKSON, BILL 65 DAC 36:05.54

Mixed Event 5 200 R-Medley

PL Meet ID Name Team Finals

--— Mixed Ages 19 Through 24
1 3006 DAWGS A X-19 DAWGS 1:49.25

-—- Mixed Ages 25 Through 34

1 3010 BAM B X-25 BAM 1:51.11
2 3009 BAM A X-25 BAM 1:51.25
3 3018 AIRF A X-25 ATIRF 1:53.42
4 3001 SOUTH SUBURBAN A X-25 SS 2:01.48
5 3013 MONTROSE MARLINS A X-25 MONT 2:03.40
6 3016 FOOTHILLS MASTERS A X-25 FOOT 2:08.94
7 3003 INVERNESS A X-25 INVER 2:10.16
8 3007 DAWGS B X-25 DAWGS 2:11.32
- 3017 JEFFCO ACQUATICS A X-25 JAM DQ

--- Mixed Ages 35 Through 44
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-—-— Mixed Ages 45 Through 54
1 3012 BAM E X-45 BAM 2:21.67
2 3015 CASTLE ROCK A X-45 ROCK 2:36.31

—-—-- Mixed Ages 55 Through 64
1 3014 EVERGREEN MASTERS A X-55 EVERG 2:57.61
2 3005 INVERNESS C X-55 INVER 3:24.32

Women Event 7 200 IM

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
—--- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1054 MCKEEVER, LAURA 29 BAM 2:19.79
2 1053 EISGRUBER, INGRID 29 DAWGS 2:36.13

Ages 30 Through 34

1 1044 BURTON, KAREN 34 AIRF 2:17.44
2 1042 DIVELBISS, SUSANNE 31 NUTS 2:20.02
3 1247 FORBES, TIFFANY 30 BAM 2:25.20
4 1251 FRANK, SUE 30 MONT 2:47.18
5 1264 MACDONELL, BARB 34 BAM 2:48.78
6 1252 ROWAN, SUSAN 30 MONT 2:58.26
7 1041 CALLEN, LORI 34 INVER 3:03.61
8 1183 MARTIN, VICKI 34 ROCK 3:03.76
--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1257 CROUCH, KIM 35 BAM 2:25.14
2 1193 NELSON, JUDY 36 SS 2:31.31
3 1095 OERMAN, VONI 36 UNATT 2:31.53
4 1038 SOMERS, KIM 37 TUNATT 2:35.71
5 1171 NOLTE, SUSAN 36 INVER 2:52.00
6 1189 KING, CINDY 37 INVER 2:52.76
7 1051 NARCOWICH, TEDDI 39 BAM 3:02.36
8 1108 GUTHRIE, CINDY 36 ROCK 3:06.44
—-—— Ages 40 Through 44
1 1057 HAAN, MARY WHOL 43 BAM 2:52.32
2 1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA 40 FOOT 2:55.48
3 1270 KING, LINDA 40 THORN 3:03.12
4 1104 JOHNSON, LINDA 42 BROOM 3:19.00
--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1266 WOOD, JEAN 49 BAM 3:00.85
2 1161 BRUNGER, CHERYL 46 ROCK 3:03.10
3 1170 RHUE, LYNN 45 UNATT 3:05.57
4 1186 ROWE, CHRISTINE 45 AM 3:25.26
- 1197 FOUTS, SUSAN 46 SS DQ
—--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1169 WISE, LOUISE 54 DAWGS 3:19.02
--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1191 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 64 EVERG 3:51.96

—-——- Ages 75 Through 79
1 1259 FROHS, AGOTA 77 UNATT 4:43.61
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Ages 25
1224
1017
1142
1282
1225
1201

Ages 30
1063
1075
1233
1149
1119
1143
1226
1199

Ages 35
1027
1215
1002
1157
1072
1222
1136
1200

Ages 40
1139
1124
1127
1151
1121
1117
1209

Ages 45
1001
1210
1068
1073
1227

Ages 50
1005
1011
1019
1148

Ages 55
1240
1081
1152
1231

Ages 60
1229

DOHERTY, KEVIN

Through 29
MADIGAN, PJ
RIEWALD, SCOTT
ROSS, DAVID
BROWN, BRIAN
RAPINZ, PAUL
PRYOR, KEITH

Through 34

THIERRY, JOHN
ELLIS, DUFFY
WHITESIDE, MARK
KNIGHT, ROGER
LANGAS, JEFF
NIELSEN, RICHARD
BENNETT, MIKE
PATTEN, BRIAN

Through 39
BANK, HOLDEN
WRIGHT, STEVE
MOE, STEPHEN
LEE, MARSHALL
BENNETT, JEFF
PATTERSON, JOHN
KERN, TODD
GRUNOW, THOMAS

Through 44

HESS, RICHARD
NOLTE, CHRIS
KIEFER, TONY
HEGGY, TERRY
BROWN, BOB
ALVARADO, RAY
VALVANO, JOHN

Through 49
MACDONALD, LEE
FISCHER, CHUCK
CARRIER, MICHAEL
VARNER, TIM
MAHRER, KENNETH

Through 54
GRIFFITH, BILL
NANCE, BILL
TOBIN, JOHN
MCDANAL, STEVE

Through 59
WENDELKEN, FRED
KING, WILLIAM
CHESSNOE, MICHAEL
ENGLE, HAL

Through 64
MURRAY, BRUCE

23

25
27
26
26
27
26

33
33
31
33
33
32
34
32

37
36
36
38
38
36
35
39

42
40
44
42
40
40
40

45
45
49
46
48

50
52
54
53

58
57
55
57

60

FOOT

MONT
TP
INVER
THORN
BAM
CWA

SS
BAM
LOVE
BAM
SS
CWA
UNATT
JAM

BAM
BLDRY
BAM

BAM
MONT
DAWGS
CSST

UNATT
INVER
BAM
FOOT
BAM
FOOT
BAM

FAST
GAC
INVER
BAM
JAM

VAIL
MONT
EVERG
JAM

EVERG
DAWGS

CSST

2:04.69

2:07.87
2:08.86
2:15.75
2:20.25
2:38.93
DQ

2:12.98
2:15.78
2:16.05
2:18.01
2:18.69
2:24.42
2:33.70
3:23.90

2:15.46
2:17.48
2:19.14
2:20.87
2:30.22
2:31.00
2:34.47
2:56.04

2:12.29
2:19.87
2:28.01
2:30.15
2:33.81
2:51.35
3:20.35

2:13.00
2:17.74
2:36.77
2:39.03
3:15.27

2:34.01
2:55.84
2:57.58
3:07.19

2:48.72
3:01.25
3:18.44
3:20.09

2:55.95
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1 1242
2 1088
3 1064
- 1003

Ages 70
1 1067
2 1029

Ages 75
1 1115

MYERS, JOHN
WEBER, BRUNO
ENSIGN, GEORGE
MARTIN, JOE

Through 74
FIELD, A. WAYNE
MCDERMOTT, ROBERT

Through 79
WOOD, RICHARD

66
69
66
65

70
74

75

BLDRY
SS
SS

CSST
UNATT

3:22.39

3:34.84

3:35.00
DQ

3:55.54
5:18.41

4:19.22

Finals

Women Event 9 50 Back
PL Meet ID Name
--—- Ages 19 Through 24
1 1103 BORGELT, LAURA
—--—- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1054 MCKEEVER, LAURA
2 1039 RALPH, MARY
3 1198 VINE, JODI
4 1097 ROPER, MELISSA
5 1055 WRIGHT, CAROL
6 1176 ROYTHER, SUZANNE
—-—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1162 MARSH, SHELLE
2 1101 RICE, WENDY
3 1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN
4 1182 ROCKE, JENNIFER
5 1283 ROBERTSONN, CHERYL
6 1041 CALLEN, LORI
--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1180 GARNIER, KATHY
2 1038 SOMERS, KIM
3 1102 BERGIN, JAN
--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1093 KROHN, KATHLEEN
2 1188 SAXTON, PAMELA
3 1249 MARIE, BUSH
—--— Ages 45 Through 49
1 1040 MARVIN, KATHLEEN
2 1185 SCHARTZ, SUZANNE
3 1254 WILSON, DEBBIE
--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1090 REED, JUDY
2 1107 WINICKI, ESTELLE
—-—-— Ages 55 Through 59
1 1174 KLAUS, BARBARA
- 1048 BERNHARDT, MARY ELLEN

Ages 60

Through 64

29
29
28
26
28
26

32
34
33
31
34
34

36
37
39

44
44
41

45
45
45

53
54

55
56

BAM
CSST
SS
UNATT
JAM
DAWGS

INVER
BAM
ROCK
BAM
DUR
INVER

INVER
UNATT
INVER

WAVES

INVER

BAM

EVERG

DAC

SS
BROOM

EVERG
DAWGS

30.14
32.25
32.59
33.63
38.14
41.67

29.94
32.78
33.68
33.82
34.83
38.71

34.55
35.07
42.89

33.56
37.34
41.42

38.55
38.87
45.64

37.14
41.16

44.83
DQ
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Men

65
69

70

77

82

DAWGS
JAM

BAM

INVER

BLDRY

43.75
1:00.63

57.52

1:11.91

1:13.52

w N = AUl WN =W N =S w N

= w N

Ages 65 Through 69

1190 MANN, DENA

1258 HOLMES, FRANCES
Ages 70 Through 74

1109 WRENN, CATHY
Ages 75 Through 79

1255 HEATH, LUELLA
Ages 80 Through 84

1179 ELLERT, LOIS
Event 10 50 Back

Meet ID Name

Ages 25 Through 29

1013 RALPH, KEN

1086 KOWALAK, MARK
Ages 30 Through 34

1083 GONZALES, MICHAEL

1208 BENNETT, CHRISTOPHR

1199 PATTEN, BRIAN

1036 MARCH, TIMOTHY
Ages 35 Through 39

1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH

1006 RYNO, MICHAEL

1237 MARTIN, PIT

1008 WEINBERGER, JERRY
Ages 40 Through 44

1131 SCHOENECKE, MICHAEL

1223 WIESNER, PAUL

1236 SCHWAB, TOMMY

1076 WOLZ, PAUL

1031 ROMANO, MIKE

1281 THURSTON, FRANK
Ages 45 Through 49

1138 HENDERSHOT, ROGER

1118 SILVER, STEVEN

1218 CARSON, MIKE
Ages 50 Through 54

1150 BATES, CHARLES

1019 TOBIN, JOHN

1112 BONHAM, DAVID

1148 MCDANAL, STEVE
Ages 55 Through 59

1240 WENDELKEN, FRED

1203 PLATTER, SANFORD
Ages 60 Through 64

1229 MURRAY, BRUCE

30
31
32
32

36
35
39
36

40
43
42
42
41
43

47
47
48

50
54
50
53

58
58

60

BAM
CWA
JAM
BROOM

AIRF
SS
TP
CWA

BROOM
MONT
TP
INVER
ACDP
INVER

BAM

JAM

NUTS

EVERG

JAM

EVERG
BAM

CSST

25.64
32.58
40.92
45.08

28.26
28.86
35.82
37.20

30.91
31.16
35.01
36.28
47.44
1:05.04

32.18
32.30
35.68

34.45
37.33
39.69
45.83

34.78
36.97

38.37
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1 1120 TRUBY, JACK 72 SPORT 41.16
2 1116 CARMICHAEL, ALAN 71 INVER 45.92
3 1067 FIELD, A. WAYNE 70 CSST 51.10

—-—- Ages 75 Through 79
1 1085 WRENN, JOHN 76 BAM 48.45
2 1115 WOOD, RICHARD 75 AM 51.44

—-——- Ages 80 Through 84
1 1211 WHITTIER, JOHN 82 FOOT 52.12
Women Event 11 100 Free
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—-—— Ages 19 Through 24
1 1103 BORGELT, LAURA 24 DAWGS 56.43

-—- Ages 25 Through 29

1 1054 MCKEEVER, LAURA 29 BAM 56.45
2 1267 GEIL, KIMBERLY 27 BAM 58.59
3 1053 EISGRUBER, INGRID 29 DAWGS 58.97
4 1244 LONGFELLOW, CHERYL 27 BAM 59.15
5 1198 VINE, JODI 28 SS 1:00.55
6 1043 HURBAN, KIM 26 TP 1:01.69
7 1039 RALPH, MARY 29 CSST 1:02.78
8 1195 SPENCER, ROBIN 26 DAWGS 1:05.63
9 1055 WRIGHT, CAROL 28 JAM 1:07.87
10 1275 DAUBENSPECK, COLLET 29 THORN 1:10.26
11 1165 BRETZ, HEATHER 25 DAWGS 1:13.76
—--—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1042 DIVELBISS, SUSANNE 31 NUTS 56.04
2 1260 FLANERY, SHERRY 33 FAST 56.56
3 1187 POZZI, LORI 33 AM 1:02.21
4 1101 RICE, WENDY 34 BAM 1:05.86
5 1283 ROBERTSONN, CHERYL 34 DUR 1:05.94
6 1252 ROWAN, SUSAN 30 MONT 1:08.52
7 1183 MARTIN, VICKI 34 ROCK 1:09.65
- 1264 MACDONELL, BARB 34 BAM DQ
--—- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1180 GARNIER, KATHY 36 INVER 57.24
2 1193 NELSON, JUDY 36 SS 58.82
3 1091 DULLEA, MELANIE 35 Sss 59.79
4 1038 SOMERS, KIM 37 UNATT 1:00.20
5 1189 KING, CINDY 37 INVER 1:05.34
6 1051 NARCOWICH, TEDDI 39 BAM 1:13.80
7 1192 JACKMAN, PAULA 39 INVER 1:22.65
8 1059 HARGRAVE, EILEEN 36 ACDP 1:23.13
—-—— Ages 40 Through 44
1 1093 KROHN, KATHLEEN 44 WAVES 1:05.32
2 1188 SAXTON, PAMELA 44 INVER 1:08.28
3 1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA 40 FOOT 1:09.62
4 1270 KING, LINDA 40 THORN 1:14.58
5 1246 SLOAN, CATHY 42 LOVE 1:22.62
6 1052 YODER, MARGIE 44 AM 1:26.69
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5 1099 BELL, LINDA 49 ROCK 1:17.62

6 1181 KLATT, TRUDY 47 DUR 1:17.71

7 1269 VAN WOUDENBERG, ELS 48 INVER 1:20.50

8 1254 WILSON, DEBBIE 45 DAC 1:24.52
—-——- Ages 50 Through 54

1 1090 REED, JUDY 53 Ss 1:06.57

2 1107 WINICKI, ESTELLE 54 BROOM 1:18.46

3 1169 WISE, LOUISE 54 DAWGS 1:19.48
—--—- Ages 55 Through 59

1 1111 CLAPP, MARY 58 AM 1:56.93
--- Ages 60 Through 64

1 1056 RYMAN, DONNA 60 ROCK 1:22.98

2 1110 WEBER, BARBARA 61 AM 1:35.05

3 1178 HERTZBERG, RUTH 64 SUMM 1:39.72

4 1271 RABER, MJ 61 THORN 1:59.41

5 1268 STOCK, LIZ 60 DAC 3:18.97
-——- Ages 65 Through 69

1 1258 HOLMES, FRANCES 69 JAM 2:05.98
--- Ages 70 Through 74

1 1163 CARMICHAEL, ELLA 73 INVER 1:31.86

2 1109 WRENN, CATHY 70 BAM 1:37.38
--- Ages 75 Through 79

1 1061 HOTTINGER, ANA-MARY 75 JAM 2:20.16

2 1255 HEATH, LUELLA 77 INVER 2:20.86
—-—— Ages 80 Through 84

1 1179 ELLERT, LOIS 82 BLDRY 2:25.09

Men Event 12 100 Free

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—-—— Ages 19 Through 24
1 1217 ENGEL, JASON 23 BLDRY 1:03.64

-—- Ages 25 Through 29

1 1025 SMIT, ROBERT-P 28 BAM 48.12
2 1017 RIEWALD, SCOTT 27 TP 49.70
3 1224 MADIGAN, PJ 25 MONT 50.20
4 1013 RALPH, KEN 28 AIRF 52.66
5 1282 BROWN, BRIAN 26 THORN 56.88
6 1086 KOWALAK, MARK 29 CWwWA 57.82
7 1225 RAPINZ, PAUL 27 BAM 59.54
8 1201 PRYOR, KEITH 26 CWA 59.86
—-—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1022 PEASE, RICHARAD 31 TUNATT 50.81
2 1133 LUSSIER, HARDY 31 DAWGS 50.99
3 1063 THIERRY, JOHN 33 Sss 51.58
4 1233 WHITESIDE, MARK 31 LOVE 52.93
5 1075 ELLIS, DUFFY 33 BAM 54.02
6 1084 PETERSON, JAMES 32 CWwWA 55.05
7 1241 REILLY, QUINN 31 AM 55.16
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—--- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1027 BANK, HOLDEN 37 BAM 52.98

2 1157 LEE, MARSHALL 38 AM 53.46

3 1035 HUGO, CHARLES 35 ACDP 54.42

4 1024 CLASSEN, KEN 36 FOOT 54.95

5 1006 RYNO, MICHAEL 35 Ss 54.99

6 1215 WRIGHT, STEVE 36 BLDRY 55.65

7 1136 KERN, TODD 35 DAWGS 56.76

8 1237 MARTIN, PIT 39 TP 56.81

9 1147 VAN LAW, PHIL 39 ss 58.12

10 1135 BARNES, SCOTT 35 DAWGS 58.51

11 1222 PATTERSON, JOHN 36 MONT 58.56

12 1032 KOLOSZAR, CHRISTOPHE 36 INVER 1:06.69
--—- Ages 40 Through 44

1 1018 HUGHES, JOHN 43 UNATT 54.24

2 1220 MARSH, RUSS 41 INVER 54.98

3 1238 TVEITMOE, BOB 44 JAM 54.99

4 1124 NOLTE, CHRIS 40 INVER 55.49

5 1082 FITZGERALD, MARK 41 SS 56.49

6 1223 WIESNER, PAUL 43 MONT 56.57

7 1236 SCHWAB, TOMMY 42 TP 56.83

8 1076 WOLZ, PAUL 42 INVER 1:02.05

9 1117 ALVARADO, RAY 40 FOOT 1:04.45

10 1016 MCMILLAN, DOUG 42 NUTS 1:08.50

11 1209 VALVANO, JOHN 40 BAM 1:11.95

12 1281 THURSTON, FRANK 43 INVER 1:26.46

13 1031 ROMANO, MIKE 41 ACDP 1:29.15
—--—- Ages 45 Through 49

1 1001 MACDONALD, LEE 45 FAST 52.84

2 1218 CARSON, MIKE 48 JAM 57.47

3 1205 FREEDMAN, HENRY 46 BROOM 58.69

4 1118 SILVER, STEVEN 47 AM 58.70

5 1073 VARNER, TIM 46 BAM 1:01.67

6 1228 CARNEY, KENT 49 EVERG 1:05.36

7 1014 KNOPINSKI, JOE 47 ROCK 1:06.62
—-—— Ages 50 Through 54

1 1212 MCCORMICK, PAUL 50 BAM 54.94

2 1113 DOWD, ARNIE 51 FOOT 58.14

3 1150 BATES, CHARLES 50 NUTS 1:00.34

4 1011 NANCE, BILL 52 MONT 1:05.53
—-—-— Ages 55 Through 59

1 1081 KING, WILLIAM 57 DAWGS 1:09.73

2 1152 CHESSNOE, MICHAEL 55 AM 1:15.23
-—-- Ages 60 Through 64

1 1229 MURRAY, BRUCE 60 CSST 1:07.28

2 1145 MUCKLE, ALEXANDER 63 BAM 1:11.22

3 1216 PLUMMER, MARK 60 INVER 1:13.86

4 1207 STROM, BENGT 64 SS 1:17.97

5 1206 THURSTON, RODNEY 63 NM 1:21.18
—--—- Ages 65 Through 69

1 1064 ENSIGN, GEORGE 66 SS 1:16.36

2 1140 HARPOLE, GEORGE 67 WAVES 1:19.09

3 1003 MARTIN, JOE 65 SS 1:34.90
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1 1234 RICHARDS, HUGH 76 UNATT 1:16.68
2 1085 WRENN, JOHN 76 BAM 1:27.80
3 1115 WOOD, RICHARD 75 AM 1:29.82

—-—- Ages 80 Through 84
1 1211 WHITTIER, JOHN 82 FOOT 1:28.39

Women Event 13 200 Fly

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

-—-— Ages 25 Through 29
1 1244 LONGFELLOW, CHERYL 27 BAM 2:34.36
2 1098 TAYLOR, JENNIFER 25 FOOT 3:02.93

—-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1044 BURTON, KAREN 34 AIRF 2:16.53
2 1046 WALTERS, TERRI 30 AIRF 2:28.35
3 1247 FORBES, TIFFANY 30 BAM 2:28.43
4 1262 JOHNSON, DEANNA 33 AM 3:00.29

—-—-- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1095 OERMAN, VONI 36 UNATT 2:36.25
2 1108 GUTHRIE, CINDY 36 ROCK 3:27.89
3 1248 BLINN, SUE 37 JAM 3:37.97

--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1270 KING, LINDA 40 THORN 3:12.49
2 1104 JOHNSON, LINDA 42 BROOM 3:40.14

--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1170 RHUE, LYNN 45 UNATT 3:25.80

—--— Ages 60 Through 64
1 1178 HERTZBERG, RUTH 64 SUMM 5:20.97

Men Event 14 200 Fly
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

-—- Ages 25 Through 29

1 1025 SMIT, ROBERT-P 28 BAM 2:06.57
2 1142 ROSS, DAVID 26 INVER 2:10.12
3 1137 ROYTHER, GREG 25 DAWGS 2:16.23
4 1134 GRAHAM, DOUG 28 DAWGS 2:47.14

—-—-— Ages 35 Through 39

1 1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH 36 AIRF 2:12.55
2 1002 MOE, STEPHEN 36 BAM 2:15.66
3 1072 BENNETT, JEFF 38 BAM 2:35.98
4 1155 FETZER, FRANKLIN 39 BLDRY 2:52.66
5 1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS 39 CSST 3:08.94

-—- Ages 40 Through 44

1 1069 JAY, HOWARD 40 GLEN 2:11.81
2 1151 HEGGY, TERRY 42 FOOT 2:38.08
3 1214 FRETZ, JOSEPH 42 AM 2:55.75
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2 1154 SHAW, LARRY 58 FOOT 4:18.59

--— Ages 60 Through 64
1 1026 O'BRIEN, DENNIS 61 DUR 2:49.73
2 1216 PLUMMER, MARK 60 INVER 3:30.83

—-——- Ages 65 Through 69
1 1088 WEBER, BRUNO 69 AM 3:46.89

—--— Ages 70 Through 74
1 1029 MCDERMOTT, ROBERT 74 UNATT 7:23.60
Women Event 15 200 R-Free
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals

--—- Ages 19 Through 24
1 3025 DAWGS A W-19 DAWGS 1:53.32

—-——- Ages 25 Through 34

1 3020 BAM B W-25 BAM 1:45.71
2 3019 BAM A W-25 BAM 1:54.89
3 3026 FOOTHILLS MASTERS A W-25 FOOT 2:00.60
4 3022 INVERNESS A W-25 INVER 2:00.72
- 3024 SOUTH SUBURBAN A W-25 SS DO

--- Ages 35 Through 44
1 3021 BAM C W-35 BAM 2:09.29
2 3023 INVERNESS B W-35 INVER 2:11.66

Men Event 16 200 R-Free
PL Meet ID Name Team Finals

—--— Ages 19 Through 24
1 3028 FOOTHILLS MASTERS B M-19 FOOT 1:38.48

—-—- Ages 25 Through 34

1 3033 BAM A M-25 BAM 1:34.31

2 3032 SOUTH SUBURBAN A M-25 SS 1:36.61

3 3029 DAWGS A M-25 DAWGS 1:39.19

4 3031 CWA A M-25 CWA 1:40.30

5 3030 MONTROSE MARLINS A M-25 MONT 1:41.37

6 3035 BAM C M-25 BAM 1:45.14
—--- Ages 35 Through 44

1 3034 BAM B M-35 BAM 1:40.80

2 3027 FOOTHILLS MASTERS A M-35 FOOT 2:03.84
--—- Ages 45 Through 54

1 3036 BAM D M-45 BAM 1:49.57

Women Event 17 200 Back

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
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4

25

34
32
34
33
31
30

36
39

44
40
44

49
49
45

60

77

82

FOOT

ATIRF
INVER
BAM
ROCK
BAM
MONT

INVER
BAM

INVER
FOOT

BAM
ROCK
DAC

DAC

INVER

BLDRY

2:16.15
2:18.19
2:35.18
2:37.08
2:39.35
2:45.67

2:58.82
3:06.87

2:54.35
2:56.96
3:11.48

3:02.54
3:25.23
3:27.20

7:34.23

5:19.30

5:15.38

Finals

1098 TAYLOR, JENNIFER
Ages 30 Through 34

1044 BURTON, KAREN

1162 MARSH, SHELLE

1101 RICE, WENDY

1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN

1182 ROCKE, JENNIFER

1251 FRANK, SUE
Ages 35 Through 39

1171 NOLTE, SUSAN

1051 NARCOWICH, TEDDI
Ages 40 Through 44

1188 SAXTON, PAMELA

1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA

1184 WEAVER, SYDNEY
Ages 45 Through 49

1266 WOOD, JEAN

1099 BELL, LINDA

1254 WILSON, DEBBIE
Ages 60 Through 64

1268 STOCK, LIZ
Ages 75 Through 79

1255 HEATH, LUELLA
Ages 80 Through 84

1179 ELLERT, LOIS
Event 18 200 Back

Meet ID Name

Ages 25 Through 29

1086 KOWALAK, MARK
Ages 30 Through 34

1083 GONZALES, MICHAEL

1233 WHITESIDE, MARK

1075 ELLIS, DUFFY

1119 LANGAS, JEFF

1149 KNIGHT, ROGER

1129 BREDEMEIER, ANDREW
Ages 35 Through 39

1006 RYNO, MICHAEL

1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS

1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH
Ages 40 Through 44

1018 HUGHES, JOHN

1238 TVEITMOE, BOB

1236 SCHWAB, TOMMY

1131 SCHOENECKE, MICHAEL

1151 HEGGY, TERRY

30
31
33
33
33
32

35
39
36

43
44
42
40
42

BAM
LOVE
BAM
SS
BAM
FOOT

SS
CSST
AIRF

UNATT
JAM
TP
BROOM
FOOT

2:31.40

2:00.74
2:09.52
2:16.96
2:19.46
2:26.24
2:33.78

2:17.89
3:10.39
DQ

2:14.44
2:25.08
2:33.29
2:37.36
2:42.82
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Ages 50
1019
1112

Ages 55
1240

Ages 60
1229
1206

Ages 65
1079

Ages 70
1120

Ages 75
1115

Ages 80
1211

Through 54
TOBIN, JOHN
BONHAM, DAVID

Through 59
WENDELKEN, FRED

Through 64
MURRAY, BRUCE
THURSTON, RODNEY

Through 69
HADLEY, STEVE

Through 74
TRUBY, JACK

Through 79
WOOD, RICHARD

Through 84
WHITTIER, JOHN

54
50

58

60
63

65

72

75

82

EVERG

EVERG

CSST
NM

UNATT

SPORT

FOOT

2:55.15
3:31.05

2:50.39

2:55.91
4:10.95

3:04.51

3:37.84

3:57.44

4:26.46

Women Event 19 100 Breast
PL Meet ID Name
--—- Ages 19 Through 24
1 1103 BORGELT, LAURA
—--—- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1053 EISGRUBER, INGRID
2 1250 LIPSON, CHRISTINE
2 1097 ROPER, MELISSA
4 1050 DOWNING, TRICIA
5 1055 WRIGHT, CAROL
—-—— Ages 30 Through 34
1 1042 DIVELBISS, SUSANNE
2 1262 JOHNSON, DEANNA
3 1187 POZZI, LORI
4 1252 ROWAN, SUSAN
5 1183 MARTIN, VICKI
6 1173 MCKENNA, HEIDI
--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1257 CROUCH, KIM
2 1095 OERMAN, VONI
3 1177 PUZAK, MARLEEN
4 1171 NOLTE, SUSAN
--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1057 HAAN, MARY WHOL
2 1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA
3 1052 YODER, MARGIE
—--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1161 BRUNGER, CHERYL

29
27
26
27
28

31
33
33
30
34
30

35
36
38
36

43
40
44

46

DAWGS
BAM
UNATT
INVER
JAM

NUTS

MONT
ROCK
ATIRF

BAM

UNATT

INVER

BAM
FOOT

ROCK

1:16.70
1:21.16
1:21.16
1:27.48
1:30.46

1:11.79
1:21.34
1:22.57
1:23.68
1:32.94
1:35.39

1:13.47
1:17.56
1:32.31
1:32.64

1:26.48
1:31.26
1:58.44

1:32.52
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—--- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1111 CLAPP, MARY 58 AM 3:03.88

—-—-— Ages 60 Through 64

1 1056 RYMAN, DONNA 60 ROCK 1:36.89
2 1191 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 64 EVERG 1:57.31
3 1110 WEBER, BARBARA 61 AM 1:59.45

—--—- Ages 75 Through 79
1 1259 FROHS, AGOTA 77 UNATT 2:10.20

Men Event 20 100 Breast
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—-—— Ages 25 Through 29
1 1201 PRYOR, KEITH 26 CWwWA 1:17.85

-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1133 LUSSIER, HARDY 31 DAWGS 1:02.91
2 1280 MILLER, GEORGE 31 INVER 1:07.31
3 1075 ELLIS, DUFFY 33 BAM 1:09.86
4 1033 FALEY, JEFF 31 DAM 1:10.26
5 1149 KNIGHT, ROGER 33 BAM 1:10.42
6 1226 BENNETT, MIKE 34 UNATT 1:16.34
7 1199 PATTEN, BRIAN 32 JAM 2:02.26
- 1233 WHITESIDE, MARK 31 LOVE DQ

—-—- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1027 BANK, HOLDEN 37 BAM 1:06.45
2 1037 BARBER, JEFF 35 1INVER 1:10.86
3 1136 KERN, TODD 35 DAWGS 1:23.49
4 1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS 39 CSSsT 1:36.52

—-—— Ages 40 Through 44

1 1220 MARSH, RUSS 41 1INVER 1:08.06
2 1236 SCHWAB, TOMMY 42 TP 1:18.81
3 1117 ALVARADO, RAY 40 FOOT 1:22.79
4 1281 THURSTON, FRANK 43 INVER 2:00.44

—-—— Ages 45 Through 49

1 1001 MACDONALD, LEE 45 FAST 1:07.94
2 1210 FISCHER, CHUCK 45 GAC 1:11.38
3 1279 KERR, TOBY 46 UNATT 1:13.38
4 1068 CARRIER, MICHAEL 49 INVER 1:13.56
5 1205 FREEDMAN, HENRY 46 BROOM 1:15.05
6 1213 SOLIS, JOE 49 UNATT 1:21.52

--- Ages 50 Through 54

1 1005 GRIFFITH, BILL 50 VAIL 1:10.38
2 1034 CONLAND, ROBERT 52 UNATT 1:18.41
3 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 1:33.33
- 1113 DOWD, ARNIE 51 FOOT DQ

--- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1081 KING, WILLIAM 57 DAWGS 1:22.83
2 1152 CHESSNOE, MICHAEL 55 AM 1:40.05
- 1203 PLATTER, SANFORD 58 BAM DO
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1 1242
2 1003
—-—— Ages 70
1 1067
-—-— Ages 75
1 1085
--- Ages 80
1 1074

MYERS, JOHN

MARTIN, JOE
Through 74

FIELD, A. WAYNE
Through 79

WRENN, JOHN
Through 84

LEVETT, JOHN

66
65

70

76

80

BLDRY
SS

CSST

BAM

JEFF

1:38.37
1:50.33

1:49.87

1:55.15

2:06.44

Finals

Women Event 21 50 Fly
PL Meet 1ID Name
--- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1244 LONGFELLOW, CHERYL
2 1054 MCKEEVER, LAURA
3 1039 RALPH, MARY
4 1198 VINE, JODI
5 1176 ROYTHER, SUZANNE
—--- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1260 FLANERY, SHERRY
2 1046 WALTERS, TERRI
3 1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN
4 1264 MACDONELL, BARB
5 1101 RICE, WENDY
6 1041 CALLEN, LORI
—--—- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1257 CROUCH, KIM
2 1193 NELSON, JUDY
3 1095 OERMAN, VONI
4 1038 SOMERS, KIM
5 1091 DULLEA, MELANIE
6 1189 KING, CINDY
7 1180 GARNIER, KATHY
8 1192 JACKMAN, PAULA
- 1172 LEWIS, NICOLE
- 1102 BERGIN, JAN
—--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1057 HAAN, MARY WHOL
2 1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA
3 1249 MARIE, BUSH
4 1052 YODER, MARGIE
—--— Ages 45 Through 49
1 1040 MARVIN, KATHLEEN
2 1049 ROCHE, CAROLYN
3 1266 WOOD, JEAN
4 1186 ROWE, CHRISTINE
—--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1090 REED, JUDY
--- Ages 60 Through 64

33
30
33
34
34
34

35
36
36
37
35
37
36
39
35
39

43
40
41
44

45
45
49
45

53

FAST
ATRF
ROCK
BAM
BAM
INVER

BAM
SS
UNATT
UNATT
SS
INVER
INVER
INVER

INVER

BAM

FOOT
BAM

EVERG
BAM
BAM

SS

28.84
29.57
30.87
32.89
42.75

28.24
29.40
33.65
33.71
33.95
35.53

29.38
30.71
30.95
31.03
31.38
33.38
33.78
43.22
DQ
DQ

32.88
34.87
39.94
49.29

34.10
34.43
38.12
42.77

32.76
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Men Event 22 50 Fly

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

-—- Ages 25 Through 29

1 1025 SMIT, ROBERT-P 28 BAM 23.50
2 1224 MADIGAN, PJ 25 MONT 24.89
3 1013 RALPH, KEN 28 AIRF 25.09
4 1282 BROWN, BRIAN 26 THORN 27.52
5 1225 RAPINZ, PAUL 27 BAM 30.91

—--- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1063 THIERRY, JOHN 33 sS 25.90
2 1033 FALEY, JEFF 31 DAM 27.37
3 1143 NIELSEN, RICHARD 32 CWA 28.64
4 1208 BENNETT, CHRISTOPHR 31 CwA 29.12
5 1199 PATTEN, BRIAN 32 JAM 39.66

-—- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH 36 AIRF 25.46
2 1027 BANK, HOLDEN 37 BAM 26.20
3 1077 HUGO, JOHN 36 INVER 26.52
4 1006 RYNO, MICHAEL 35 ss 27.47
5 1237 MARTIN, PIT 39 TP 29.75
6 1072 BENNETT, JEFF 38 BAM 29.76
7 1008 WEINBERGER, JERRY 36 CWA 32.35

—-—— Ages 40 Through 44

1 1139 HESS, RICHARD 42 UNATT 24.57
2 1082 FITZGERALD, MARK 41 SS 27.50
3 1124 NOLTE, CHRIS 40 INVER 27.72
4 1131 SCHOENECKE, MICHAEL 40 BROOM 28.61
5 1223 WIESNER, PAUL 43 MONT 29.80
6 1076 WOLZ, PAUL 42 INVER 31.15
7 1236 SCHWAB, TOMMY 42 TP 33.36
8 1281 THURSTON, FRANK 43 INVER 56.57

—-—— Ages 45 Through 49

1 1279 KERR, TOBY 46 UNATT 28.63
2 1218 CARSON, MIKE 48 JAM 30.26
3 1118 SILVER, STEVEN 47 AM 30.88
4 1073 VARNER, TIM 46 BAM 31.03
5 1227 MAHRER, KENNETH 48 JAM 33.87

—-——- Ages 50 Through 54

1 1212 MCCORMICK, PAUL 50 BAM 28.49
2 1011 NANCE, BILL 52 MONT 31.17
3 1019 TOBIN, JOHN 54 EVERG 32.21
4 1146 LEWIS, JOHN 52 LOVE 33.54
5 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 34.05

—-—— Ages 55 Through 59
1 1240 WENDELKEN, FRED 58 EVERG 33.80
2 1004 THORNTON, GEORGE 57 FAST 34.17

—--— Ages 60 Through 64
1 1026 O'BRIEN, DENNIS 61 DUR 30.58
2 1007 PATTEN, BOB 62 DAC 34.12
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- 1202
--—- Ages 70
1 1067
2 1029
-—-— Ages 75
1 1234
2 1115
--—- Ages 80
1 1074

4

JACKSON, BILL

Through 74
FIELD, A. WAYNE

MCDERMOTT, ROBERT

Through 79
RICHARDS, HUGH
WOOD, RICHARD

Through 84
LEVETT, JOHN

65

70
74

76
75

80

DAC

CSST
UNATT

UNATT

JEFF

48.22
1:17.09

38.25
1:03.44

1:07.32

Women Event 23 500 Free
PL Meet 1ID Name
—--—- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1096 RYAN, KELLY
2 1043 HURBAN, KIM
3 1267 GEIL, KIMBERLY
4 1250 LIPSON, CHRISTINE
5 1275 DAUBENSPECK, COLLET
—--- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1044 BURTON, KAREN
2 1046 WALTERS, TERRI
3 1187 POZZI, LORI
4 1247 FORBES, TIFFANY
5 1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN
6 1196 PEDACE, JULIE
7 1173 MCKENNA, HEIDI
--—- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1193 NELSON, JUDY
2 1091 DULLEA, MELANIE
3 1095 OERMAN, VONI
4 1189 KING, CINDY
5 1108 GUTHRIE, CINDY
6 1102 BERGIN, JAN
7 1177 PUZAK, MARLEEN
—--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1188 SAXTON, PAMELA
2 1104 JOHNSON, LINDA
3 1184 WEAVER, SYDNEY
4 1246 SLOAN, CATHY
—-—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1197 FOUTS, SUSAN
2 1099 BELL, LINDA
3 1185 SCHARTZ, SUZANNE
4 1254 WILSON, DEBBIE
--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1169 WISE, LOUISE
--—- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1174 KLAUS, BARBARA

34
30
33
30
33
34
30

36
35
36
37
36
39
38

44
42
44
42

46
49
45
45

54

55

THORN

ATIRF
ATIRF

BAM
ROCK
UNATT
AIRF

SS

SS
UNATT
INVER
ROCK
INVER

INVER
BROOM

LOVE

SS

ROCK

DAC

DAWGS

EVERG

5:53.26
6:00.24
6:00.29
6:07.62
7:46.93

5:18.56
5:41.37
5:48.50
5:48.64
6:34.86
6:42.96
7:23.63

5:42.09
5:55.25
5:59.02
6:52.99
7:27.13
7:41.33
8:06.34

6:59.91
7:26.43
7:52.64
7:56.14

6:57.16
7:40.26
7:42.68
8:22.98

7:52.77

9:11.74
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--—- Ages 65 Through 69
1 1190 MANN, DENA 65 DAWGS 8:11.29
2 1258 HOLMES, FRANCES 69 JAM 12:18.71

—-—- Ages 70 Through 74
1 1163 CARMICHAEL, ELLA 73 INVER 9:06.69

Men Event 24 500 Free

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
-—— Ages 19 Through 24
1 1070 DOHERTY, KEVIN 23 FOOT 5:08.27

--- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1142 ROSS, DAVID 26 INVER 5:30.17
2 1225 RAPINZ, PAUL 27 BAM 6:23.80

—-—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1241 REILLY, QUINN 31 AM 5:35.47
2 1226 BENNETT, MIKE 34 UNATT 6:17.15

--- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH 36 AIRF 5:13.46
2 1215 WRIGHT, STEVE 36 BLDRY 5:19.08
3 1002 MOE, STEPHEN 36 BAM 5:22.23
4 1024 CLASSEN, KEN 36 FOOT 5:30.35
5 1027 BANK, HOLDEN 37 BAM 5:43.21
6 1147 VAN LAW, PHIL 39 SS 5:50.72
7 1066 VARGAS, LUIS 36 BAM 5:55.82
8 1222 PATTERSON, JOHN 36 MONT 6:32.62
—--— Ages 40 Through 44
1 1018 HUGHES, JOHN 43 UNATT 5:26.62
2 1139 HESS, RICHARD 42 UNATT 5:29.98
3 1124 NOLTE, CHRIS 40 INVER 5:37.90
4 1151 HEGGY, TERRY 42 FOOT 5:48.02
5 1069 JAY, HOWARD 40 GLEN 5:59.34
6 1121 BROWN, BOB 40 BAM 6:12.31
7 1016 MCMILLAN, DOUG 42 NUTS 6:33.64
8 1209 VALVANO, JOHN 40 BAM 7:22.09
--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1218 CARSON, MIKE 48 JAM 6:30.81
2 1156 MYERS, ROGER 48 JEFF 7:25.26
3 1014 KNOPINSKI, JOE 47 ROCK 7:54.33
—--- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1212 MCCORMICK, PAUL 50 BAM 5:29.96
2 1150 BATES, CHARLES 50 NUTS 6:55.09
3 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 8:10.36
--—- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1239 KING, BILL 63 JAM 6:54.01
2 1206 THURSTON, RODNEY 63 NM 8:24.87

—-—-— Ages 65 Through 69
1 1242 MYERS, JOHN 66 BLDRY 8:19.86
2 1003 MARTIN, JOE 65 SS 9:31.78


https://web.archive.org/web/20020625083441/http://www.comsa.org:80/results/sc97results.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20020625083441/http://www.comsa.org:80/results/sc97results.html
https://web.archive.org/web/20030507191211/http://www.comsa.org:80/results/sc97results.html
https://web.archive.org/web/*/http://www.comsa.org/results/sc97results.html
https://archive.org/account/login.php
http://faq.web.archive.org/

lhttp:/ /www.comsa.org/results/sc97results.html |[ Go ] MAR JUN @ @ (%]
 fl Y

14 captures
30 Apr 2002 - 15 Oct 2004

Women Event 25 400 IM

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1046 WALTERS, TERRI 30 AIRF 5:08.99
2 1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN 33 ROCK 5:54.71
3 1262 JOHNSON, DEANNA 33 AM 6:01.68

1044 BURTON, KAREN 34 AIRF DQ

-—- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1095 OERMAN, VONI 36 UNATT 5:19.09
2 1193 NELSON, JUDY 36 SS 5:20.05
3 1171 NOLTE, SUSAN 36 INVER 6:10.81
4 1051 NARCOWICH, TEDDI 39 BAM 6:39.22
5 1248 BLINN, SUE 37 JAM 6:56.93

--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1104 JOHNSON, LINDA 42 BROOM 7:07.13

—--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1266 WOOD, JEAN 49 BAM 6:20.17

--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1178 HERTZBERG, RUTH 64 SUMM 9:42.81

Men Event 26 400 IM
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

--—- Ages 19 Through 24
1 1070 DOHERTY, KEVIN 23 FOOT 4:37.93

-—— Ages 25 Through 29

1 1142 ROSS, DAVID 26 INVER 4:45.68
2 1137 ROYTHER, GREG 25 DAWGS 4:58.94
3 1134 GRAHAM, DOUG 28 DAWGS 5:08.48
4 1201 PRYOR, KEITH 26 CWA 5:18.42

—-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1075 ELLIS, DUFFY 33 BAM 4:57.86
2 1144 REEDER, DAVID 30 CSST 5:07.69
3 1149 KNIGHT, ROGER 33 BAM 5:07.94
4 1143 NIELSEN, RICHARD 32 CWA 5:18.87

—-—- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH 36 AIRF 4:49.92
2 1066 VARGAS, LUIS 36 BAM 5:21.60
3 1155 FETZER, FRANKLIN 39 BLDRY 5:23.82
4 1080 KALISKI, ROBERT 35 BAM 5:34.28
5 1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS 39 CSST 6:42.54

--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1123 CULP, MICHAEL 41 SS 5:20.06
2 1214 FRETZ, JOSEPH 42 AM 5:59.16

—--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1227 MAHRER, KENNETH 48 JAM 7:18.71
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1 1004
2 1154

1 1088

1 1029

Mixed Event 27

THORNTON, GEORGE
SHAW, LARRY

Ages 65 Through 69

WEBER, BRUNO

Ages 70 Through 74

MCDERMOTT, ROBERT

57
58

69

74

FAST
FOOT

UNATT

6:52.11
8:14.33

7:42.19

11:38.79

Finals

--- Mixed Ages
1 3037
2 3047

--- Mixed Ages
1 3048
3050
3046
3042
3040
3049
3038
3043

O o0 Wi

--- Mixed Ages

1 3045
2 3051
3 3044
4 3041

--- Mixed Ages
1 3052

--- Mixed Ages
1 3039

19 Through 24
FOOTHILLS MASTERS B X-19
DAWGS A X-19

25 Through 34
BAM A X-25
BAM C X-25
SOUTH SUBURBAN B X-25
MONTROSE MARLINS A X-25
EVERGREEN MASTERS A X-25
BAM B X-25
FOOTHILLS MASTERS A X-25
BROOM A X-25

35 Through 44
SOUTH SUBURBAN A X-35
BAM D X-35
INVERNESS B X-35
AURORA MASTERS A X-35

45 Through 54
BAM E X-45

55 Through 64
EVERGREEN MASTERS B X-55

33
31
30
33
34
33

36

BAM
BAM
SS
MONT
EVERG
BAM
FOOT
BROOM

SS
BAM
INVER

BAM

EVERG

FAST
NUTS
ATIRF

BAM
ROCK

UNATT

1:46.11
1:46.47

1:37.29
1:42.42
1:44.01
1:46.80
1:51.38
1:52.08
1:52.58
1:57.37

1:47.15
1:52.68
2:03.60
2:16.43

1:53.49

2:25.04

Finals

1:06.82
1:17.09

1:02.98
1:03.35
1:03.82
1:12.00
1:18.23
1:18.28

1:08.67

Women Event 29 100 Fly
PL Meet ID Name
—--—- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1244 LONGFELLOW, CHERYL
2 1098 TAYLOR, JENNIFER
--- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1260 FLANERY, SHERRY
2 1042 DIVELBISS, SUSANNE
3 1046 WALTERS, TERRI
4 1187 POZZI, LORI
5 1264 MACDONELL, BARB
6 1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN
—-—- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1095 OERMAN, VONI
2 1038 SOMERS, KIM

37

UNATT

1:10.87
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—--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1178 HERTZBERG, RUTH 64 SUMM 2:27.83

Men Event 30 100 Fly
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—--— Ages 19 Through 24
1 1217 ENGEL, JASON 23 BLDRY 1:17.72

—-—-— Ages 25 Through 29

1 1025 SMIT, ROBERT-P 28 BAM 52.28
2 1224 MADIGAN, PJ 25 MONT 56.85
3 1282 BROWN, BRIAN 26 THORN 1:03.39

—-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1083 GONZALES, MICHAEL 30 BAM 56.97
2 1126 DAVIS, STEVE 34 AM 58.46
3 1078 BOETTCHER, ANTHONY 34 EVERG 1:00.78
4 1128 DOUGHERTY, TIM 31 BROOM 1:01.19
5 1075 ELLIS, DUFFY 33 BAM 1:01.22

—-—-— Ages 35 Through 39

1 1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH 36 AIRF 56.35
2 1027 BANK, HOLDEN 37 BAM 59.53
3 1215 WRIGHT, STEVE 36 BLDRY 1:03.36
4 1006 RYNO, MICHAEL 35 sS 1:03.49
5 1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS 39 CSST 1:27.86
- 1077 HUGO, JOHN 36 INVER DQ

-—- Ages 40 Through 44

1 1139 HESS, RICHARD 42 UNATT 54.70
2 1121 BROWN, BOB 40 BAM 1:00.70
3 1018 HUGHES, JOHN 43 UNATT 1:01.45
4 1082 FITZGERALD, MARK 41 sS 1:02.38
5 1087 GILBERT, JEFF 41 EVERG 1:02.41
6 1124 NOLTE, CHRIS 40 1INVER 1:03.01
7 1243 DITOLLA, ROBERT 42 sS 1:03.29
8 1238 TVEITMOE, BOB 44 JAM 1:03.34
9 1151 HEGGY, TERRY 42 FOOT 1:05.97

--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1073 VARNER, TIM 46 BAM 1:13.42
2 1132 QUIGLEY, BILL 45 EVERG 1:13.72

--—- Ages 50 Through 54

1 1011 NANCE, BILL 52 MONT 1:13.73
2 1019 TOBIN, JOHN 54 EVERG 1:25.19
3 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 1:25.76

—-—— Ages 55 Through 59
1 1004 THORNTON, GEORGE 57 FAST 1:30.52

—-—-— Ages 60 Through 64
1 1026 O'BRIEN, DENNIS 61 DUR 1:10.22
2 1216 PLUMMER, MARK 60 INVER 1:30.64

--- Ages 65 Through 69
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1 1067 FIELD, A. WAYNE 70 CSST 2:04.12
2 1029 MCDERMOTT, ROBERT 74 UNATT 3:21.88

Women Event 31 200 Breast
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1044 BURTON, KAREN 34 AIRF 2:40.92
2 1274 SAULS, CATHERINE 32 THORN 3:07.63
3 1183 MARTIN, VICKI 34 ROCK 3:18.47
- 1160 BRUYERE, CHERYL 34 EVERG DQ

—--- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1257 CROUCH, KIM 35 BAM 2:38.74
2 1095 OERMAN, VONI 36 UNATT 2:48.89
3 1171 NOLTE, SUSAN 36 INVER 3:23.08
4 1051 NARCOWICH, TEDDI 39 BAM 3:24.62

—--— Ages 40 Through 44
1 1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA 40 FOOT 3:15.18

—-—— Ages 45 Through 49

1 1161 BRUNGER, CHERYL 46 ROCK 3:13.92
2 1266 WOOD, JEAN 49 BAM 3:17.54
3 1181 KLATT, TRUDY 47 DUR 3:38.87

—-——- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1056 RYMAN, DONNA 60 ROCK 3:32.38
2 1191 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 64 EVERG 3:59.44

Men Event 32 200 Breast
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—-—-- Ages 19 Through 24
1 1070 DOHERTY, KEVIN 23 FOOT 2:22.60

Men Event 32 200 Breast

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—--—- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1086 KOWALAK, MARK 29 CwA 2:53.01

—-—— Ages 30 Through 34

1 1075 ELLIS, DUFFY 33 BAM 2:36.09
2 1143 NIELSEN, RICHARD 32 CWA 2:42.92
3 1199 PATTEN, BRIAN 32 JAM 4:23.80

—-—- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1035 HUGO, CHARLES 35 ACDP 2:31.64
2 1066 VARGAS, LUIS 36 BAM 2:35.82
3 1037 BARBER, JEFF 35 1INVER 2:37.79
4 1080 KALISKI, ROBERT 35 BAM 2:50.05
5 1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS 39 CSST 3:26.24
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1 1001 MACDONALD, LEE 45 FAST 2:27.83
2 1210 FISCHER, CHUCK 45 GAC 2:40.21
3 1068 CARRIER, MICHAEL 49 INVER 2:49.00

—-—— Ages 50 Through 54

1 1005 GRIFFITH, BILL 50 VAIL 2:37.97
2 1034 CONLAND, ROBERT 52 UNATT 2:55.75
3 1112 BONHAM, DAVID 50 AM 3:30.25
4 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 3:31.47

—--—- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1081 KING, WILLIAM 57 DAWGS 3:13.61

--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1007 PATTEN, BOB 62 DAC 2:53.32

—-—- Ages 80 Through 84
1 1074 LEVETT, JOHN 80 JEFF 4:38.53

Women Event 33 50 Free

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals
-—— Ages 19 Through 24
1 1103 BORGELT, LAURA 24 DAWGS 26.03
2 1273 MCDONNELL, KAMI 24 THORN 32.10

Ages 25 Through 29

1 1250 LIPSON, CHRISTINE 27 BAM 26.01
2 1054 MCKEEVER, LAURA 29 BAM 26.07
3 1267 GEIL, KIMBERLY 27 BAM 26.51
4 1244 LONGFELLOW, CHERYL 27 BAM 27.15
5 1198 VINE, JODI 28 SS 27.70
6 1263 SHOEMAKER, CHRISTINE 28 BAM 27.90
7 1195 SPENCER, ROBIN 26 DAWGS 29.37
8 1275 DAUBENSPECK, COLLET 29 THORN 30.18
9 1055 WRIGHT, CAROL 28 JAM 30.48
--- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1042 DIVELBISS, SUSANNE 31 NUTS 25.55
2 1260 FLANERY, SHERRY 33 FAST 26.26
3 1264 MACDONELL, BARB 34 BAM 28.717
4 1252 ROWAN, SUSAN 30 MONT 29.06
5 1182 ROCKE, JENNIFER 31 BAM 29.20
6 1283 ROBERTSONN, CHERYL 34 DUR 29.36
7 1101 RICE, WENDY 34 BAM 29.68
8 1262 JOHNSON, DEANNA 33 AM 30.57
9 1160 BRUYERE, CHERYL 34 EVERG 30.65
10 1274 SAULS, CATHERINE 32 THORN 32.46
--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1180 GARNIER, KATHY 36 INVER 26.43
2 1193 NELSON, JUDY 36 SS 26.86
3 1257 CROUCH, KIM 35 BAM 27.07
4 1091 DULLEA, MELANIE 35 ss 27.95
5 1189 KING, CINDY 37 1INVER 29.96
6 1102 BERGIN, JAN 39 INVER 33.31
7 1276 PETERSON, BARBARA 39 THORN 33.57
8 1192 JACKMAN, PAULA 39 INVER 36.75
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N o0 bW

1188
1270
1249
1272
1052

Ages 45
1049
1040
1161
1166
1269

Ages 50
1090
1107
1169

Ages 55
1048
1174
1111

Ages 60
1056
1110
1178
1271
1268

Ages 65
1258

Ages 70
1163
1109

Ages 75
1265
1255

Ages 80
1179

Men Event 34

4

SAXTON, PAMELA
KING, LINDA
MARIE, BUSH
TOLDNESS, LINDA
YODER, MARGIE

Through 49
ROCHE, CAROLYN
MARVIN, KATHLEEN
BRUNGER, CHERYL
O'LEARY, CHARLENE
VAN WOUDENBERG, ELS

Through 54
REED, JUDY
WINICKI, ESTELLE
WISE, LOUISE

Through 59
BERNHARDT, MARY ELLEN
KLAUS, BARBARA
CLAPP, MARY

Through 64
RYMAN, DONNA
WEBER, BARBARA
HERTZBERG, RUTH
RABER, MJ
STOCK, LIZ

Through 69
HOLMES, FRANCES

Through 74
CARMICHAEL, ELLA
WRENN, CATHY

Through 79
STEVENS, ELSIE
HEATH, LUELLA

Through 84
ELLERT, LOIS

44
40
41
40
44

45
45
46
47
48

53
54
54

56
55
58

60
61
64
61
60

69

73
70

75
77

82

2001

INVER
THORN
BAM

THORN

BAM
EVERG
ROCK
BROOM
INVER

SS
BROOM
DAWGS

DAWGS
EVERG

ROCK

SUMM
THORN
DAC

JAM

INVER
BAM

CSST
INVER

BLDRY

JUN

>

2003

29.04
29.94
31.85
32.27
36.06

28.39
34.36
35.05

35.30
36.82
52.21

37.52
44.50
45.60
51.70
1:35.23

54.74

38.47
46.36

44 .55
1:06.51

1:08.44

Finals

U WN -

50 Free
Meet ID Name
Ages 19 Through 24
1217 ENGEL, JASON
Ages 25 Through 29
1025 SMIT, ROBERT-P
1224 MADIGAN, PJ
1021 THURSTON, JASON
1086 KOWALAK, MARK
1282 BROWN, BRIAN

Ages 30

Through 34

28
25
27
29
26

BAM
MONT
BAM
CWA
THORN

21.82
23.00
24.56
25.87
26.29
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6 1128 DOUGHERTY, TIM 31 BROOM 25.06
7 1078 BOETTCHER, ANTHONY 34 EVERG 25.31
8 1084 PETERSON, JAMES 32 CWA 25.46
9 1226 BENNETT, MIKE 34 UNATT 26.39
10 1020 LEHMAN, SCOTT 34 BAM 26.66
11 1208 BENNETT, CHRISTOPHR 31 CwA 27.13
12 1065 CAZARES, JOE 31 SS 27.24
13 1199 PATTEN, BRIAN 32 JAM 28.72
14 1036 MARCH, TIMOTHY 32 BROOM 32.91

—-—-- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1155 FETZER, FRANKLIN 39 BLDRY 23.83
2 1157 LEE, MARSHALL 38 AM 24.11
3 1077 HUGO, JOHN 36 INVER 24.38
4 1136 KERN, TODD 35 DAWGS 26.81
5 1135 BARNES, SCOTT 35 DAWGS 27.26
6 1008 WEINBERGER, JERRY 36 CWA 27.717
7 1032 KOLOSZAR, CHRISTOPHE 36 INVER 29.74
—--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1139 HESS, RICHARD 42 UNATT 22.65
2 1220 MARSH, RUSS 41 INVER 24.34
3 1124 NOLTE, CHRIS 40 INVER 25.13
4 1223 WIESNER, PAUL 43 MONT 25.39
5 1071 PITTAWAY, ED 41 INVER 25.67
6 1127 KIEFER, TONY 44 BAM 25.90
7 1243 DITOLLA, ROBERT 42 SS 25.91
8 1076 WOLZ, PAUL 42 INVER 27.14
9 1214 FRETZ, JOSEPH 42 AM 28.38
—--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1210 FISCHER, CHUCK 45 GAC 24.73
2 1118 SILVER, STEVEN 47 AM 26.31
3 1205 FREEDMAN, HENRY 46 BROOM 26.35
4 1213 SOLIS, JOE 49 UNATT 27.08
5 1132 QUIGLEY, BILL 45 EVERG 27.73
6 1138 HENDERSHOT, ROGER 47 BAM 27.98
7 1227 MAHRER, KENNETH 48 JAM 29.71
--- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1212 MCCORMICK, PAUL 50 BAM 24.66
2 1113 DOWD, ARNIE 51 FOOT 25.45
3 1150 BATES, CHARLES 50 NUTS 27.25
4 1011 NANCE, BILL 52 MONT 28.03
—-—— Ages 55 Through 59
1 1240 WENDELKEN, FRED 58 EVERG 28.03
--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1216 PLUMMER, MARK 60 INVER 33.64
--- Ages 65 Through 69
1 1064 ENSIGN, GEORGE 66 SS 32.89
2 1242 MYERS, JOHN 66 BLDRY 33.04
3 1140 HARPOLE, GEORGE 67 WAVES 33.14
4 1202 JACKSON, BILL 65 DAC 34.20
5 1003 MARTIN, JOE 65 SS 41.14

—--— Ages 70 Through 74
1 1116 CARMICHAEL, ALAN 71 INVER 36.32
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--- Ages 80
1 1211
2 1074

4

Through 84
WHITTIER, JOHN
LEVETT, JOHN

82
80

FOOT
JEFF

40.71
46.70

Women Event 35 100 Back
PL Meet ID Name
--— Ages 19 Through 24
1 1103 BORGELT, LAURA
--—- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1054 MCKEEVER, LAURA
2 1198 VINE, JODI
3 1250 LIPSON, CHRISTINE
4 1097 ROPER, MELISSA
5 1098 TAYLOR, JENNIFER
—--—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1162 MARSH, SHELLE
2 1044 BURTON, KAREN
3 1101 RICE, WENDY
4 1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN
5 1182 ROCKE, JENNIFER
6 1251 FRANK, SUE
7 1187 POZZI, LORI
--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1092 CARMODY, SUE
2 1038 SOMERS, KIM
3 1051 NARCOWICH, TEDDI
4 1276 PETERSON, BARBARA
—--- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1188 SAXTON, PAMELA
2 1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA
3 1270 KING, LINDA
—-—— Ages 50 Through 54
1 1107 WINICKI, ESTELLE
--—- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1268 STOCK, LIZ
--—- Ages 65 Through 69
1 1190 MANN, DENA
2 1258 HOLMES, FRANCES
—--—- Ages 70 Through 74
1 1109 WRENN, CATHY
--- Ages 75 Through 79
1 1265 STEVENS, ELSIE
2 1255 HEATH, LUELLA
—--—- Ages 80 Through 84
1 1179 ELLERT, LOIS

29
28
27
26
25

32
34
34
33
31
30
33

36
37
39
39

44
40
40

54

60

65
69

70

75
77

82

BAM
SS
BAM
UNATT
FOOT

INVER
ATIRF
BAM
ROCK
BAM
MONT

FOOT
UNATT
BAM
THORN

INVER
FOOT
THORN

BROOM

DAC

DAWGS
JAM

BAM

CSST
INVER

BLDRY

1:04.90
1:10.81
1:10.94
1:15.69
1:17.71

1:04.41
1:07.57
1:10.34
1:11.82
1:12.51
1:13.78
1:17.30

1:13.36
1:14.17
1:23.48
1:30.55

1:19.29
1:21.48
1:26.40

1:33.85

3:31.81

1:34.68
2:21.91

2:08.89

1:47.06
2:34.11

2:31.65
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--—- Ages 25 Through 29

1 1142 ROSS, DAVID 26 INVER 1:02.41
2 1086 KOWALAK, MARK 29 CWA 1:06.49
3 1201 PRYOR, KEITH 26 CWA 1:13.77

—-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1083 GONZALES, MICHAEL 30 BAM 55.40
2 1022 PEASE, RICHARAD 31 TUNATT 56.65
3 1149 KNIGHT, ROGER 33 BAM 1:05.28
4 1129 BREDEMEIER, ANDREW 32 FOOT 1:09.03
5 1208 BENNETT, CHRISTOPHR 31 CWA 1:16.50
6 1199 PATTEN, BRIAN 32 JAM 1:28.93

--- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1006 RYNO, MICHAEL 35 sS 1:00.26
2 1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH 36 AIRF 1:01.33
3 1222 PATTERSON, JOHN 36 MONT 1:09.58
4 1010 HANSEN, ERIK 35 BAM 1:11.73
5 1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS 39 CsST 1:28.19

—-—— Ages 40 Through 44

1 1087 GILBERT, JEFF 41 EVERG 1:00.29
2 1018 HUGHES, JOHN 43 UNATT 1:00.71
3 1238 TVEITMOE, BOB 44 JAM 1:05.46
4 1131 SCHOENECKE, MICHAEL 40 BROOM 1:08.16
5 1223 WIESNER, PAUL 43 MONT 1:11.73
6 1117 ALVARADO, RAY 40 FOOT 1:21.36

—-—- Ages 45 Through 49

1 1138 HENDERSHOT, ROGER 47 BAM 1:11.96
2 1118 SILVER, STEVEN 47 AM 1:12.61
3 1073 VARNER, TIM 46 BAM 1:13.91
4 1228 CARNEY, KENT 49 EVERG 1:14.34

—-—- Ages 50 Through 54

1 1150 BATES, CHARLES 50 NUTS 1:14.49
2 1019 TOBIN, JOHN 54 EVERG 1:20.81
3 1112 BONHAM, DAVID 50 AM 1:35.56

—-—— Ages 55 Through 59
1 1240 WENDELKEN, FRED 58 EVERG 1:14.14
2 1081 KING, WILLIAM 57 DAWGS 1:25.06

—-—- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1206 THURSTON, RODNEY 63 NM 1:55.96

--—- Ages 75 Through 79
1 1085 WRENN, JOHN 76 BAM 1:41.29

--- Ages 80 Through 84
1 1211 WHITTIER, JOHN 82 FOOT 1:57.91

Women Event 37 100 IM

PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

—--—- Ages 19 Through 24
1 1103 BORGELT, LAURA 24 DAWGS 1:04.88
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5 1278 KLINE, PAM 26 THORN 1:18.00
6 1195 SPENCER, ROBIN 26 DAWGS 1:21.85
7 1050 DOWNING, TRICIA 27 INVER 1:22.27
- 1263 SHOEMAKER, CHRISTINE 28 BAM DQ
--—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1042 DIVELBISS, SUSANNE 31 NUTS 1:04.18
2 1260 FLANERY, SHERRY 33 FAST 1:04.94
3 1044 BURTON, KAREN 34 AIRF 1:07.10
4 1167 LOUCKS-BAKER, KAREN 33 ROCK 1:13.80
5 1251 FRANK, SUE 30 MONT 1:15.02
6 1262 JOHNSON, DEANNA 33 AM 1:15.67
7 1264 MACDONELL, BARB 34 BAM 1:16.00
8 1252 ROWAN, SUSAN 30 MONT 1:17.05
9 1283 ROBERTSONN, CHERYL 34 DUR 1:17.68
10 1274 SAULS, CATHERINE 32 THORN 1:19.64
--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1257 CROUCH, KIM 35 BAM 1:08.01
2 1095 OERMAN, VONI 36 UNATT 1:08.78
3 1193 NELSON, JUDY 36 SS 1:09.15
4 1180 GARNIER, KATHY 36 INVER 1:12.06
5 1092 CARMODY, SUE 36 FOOT 1:12.88
6 1189 KING, CINDY 37 INVER 1:18.85
7 1051 NARCOWICH, TEDDI 39 BAM 1:22.92
8 1276 PETERSON, BARBARA 39 THORN 1:27.63
9 1177 PUZAK, MARLEEN 38 AM 1:30.92
10 1192 JACKMAN, PAULA 39 INVER 1:35.25
--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1256 ROSENER, KAREN 43 UNATT 1:13.06
2 1164 CHIDESTER, VICTORIA 40 FOOT 1:19.60
3 1270 KING, LINDA 40 THORN 1:23.47
4 1188 SAXTON, PAMELA 44 INVER 1:26.21
5 1249 MARIE, BUSH 41 BAM 1:26.77
—--- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1049 ROCHE, CAROLYN 45 BAM 1:15.29
2 1266 WOOD, JEAN 49 BAM 1:21.07
3 1040 MARVIN, KATHLEEN 45 EVERG 1:23.76
4 1166 O'LEARY, CHARLENE 47 BROOM 1:34.30
--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1090 REED, JUDY 53 Ss 1:17.77
2 1169 WISE, LOUISE 54 DAWGS 1:32.39
3 1107 WINICKI, ESTELLE 54 BROOM 1:34.80
--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1056 RYMAN, DONNA 60 ROCK 1:37.78
2 1191 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY 64 EVERG 1:47.02
- 1178 HERTZBERG, RUTH 64 SUMM DQ
--- Ages 70 Through 74
1 1163 CARMICHAEL, ELLA 73 INVER 1:46.40

—-——- Ages 75 Through 79
- 1259 FROHS, AGOTA 77 UNATT DQ
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1 1217 ENGEL, JASON 23 BLDRY 1:14.59

—--—- Ages 25 Through 29

1 1134 GRAHAM, DOUG 28 DAWGS 1:00.90
2 1021 THURSTON, JASON 27 BAM 1:05.97
3 1086 KOWALAK, MARK 29 CWA 1:07.09

-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1083 GONZALES, MICHAEL 30 BAM 57.57
2 1063 THIERRY, JOHN 33 SssS 59.32
3 1126 DAVIS, STEVE 34 AM 1:02.19
4 1149 KNIGHT, ROGER 33 BAM 1:02.48
5 1144 REEDER, DAVID 30 CSST 1:03.06
6 1128 DOUGHERTY, TIM 31 BROOM 1:03.96
7 1129 BREDEMEIER, ANDREW 32 FOOT 1:05.99
8 1226 BENNETT, MIKE 34 UNATT 1:08.82
9 1208 BENNETT, CHRISTOPHR 31 CwA 1:10.49
10 1065 CAZARES, JOE 31 ss 1:15.76
--—- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1027 BANK, HOLDEN 37 BAM 58.74
2 1077 HUGO, JOHN 36 INVER 1:01.02
3 1157 LEE, MARSHALL 38 AM 1:01.18
4 1006 RYNO, MICHAEL 35 SsS 1:05.36
5 1215 WRIGHT, STEVE 36 BLDRY 1:05.92
6 1080 KALISKI, ROBERT 35 BAM 1:09.82
7 1136 KERN, TODD 35 DAWGS 1:11.56
8 1135 BARNES, SCOTT 35 DAWGS 1:13.16
9 1008 WEINBERGER, JERRY 36 CWA 1:16.10
- 1037 BARBER, JEFF 35 INVER DQ
—--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1139 HESS, RICHARD 42 UNATT 57.69
2 1220 MARSH, RUSS 41 INVER 1:01.66
3 1131 SCHOENECKE, MICHAEL 40 BROOM 1:05.51
4 1127 KIEFER, TONY 44 BAM 1:05.92
5 1121 BROWN, BOB 40 BAM 1:09.38
6 1117 ALVARADO, RAY 40 FOOT 1:12.65
7 1076 WOLZ, PAUL 42 INVER 1:13.08
- 1071 PITTAWAY, ED 41 INVER DQ
--—- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1001 MACDONALD, LEE 45 FAST 1:00.70
2 1210 FISCHER, CHUCK 45 GAC 1:02.94
3 1068 CARRIER, MICHAEL 49 INVER 1:07.30
4 1073 VARNER, TIM 46 BAM 1:10.75
5 1118 SILVER, STEVEN 47 AM 1:11.10
6 1132 QUIGLEY, BILL 45 EVERG 1:12.73
7 1227 MAHRER, KENNETH 48 JAM 1:24.12
--—- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1011 NANCE, BILL 52 MONT 1:15.82
2 1019 TOBIN, JOHN 54 EVERG 1:18.30
3 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 1:23.98
--- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1240 WENDELKEN, FRED 58 EVERG 1:12.28
2 1081 KING, WILLIAM 57 DAWGS 1:17.69

--- Ages 60 Through 64
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2 1088
3 1003
—-—— Ages 70
1 1067
2 1116
3 1029
-—— Ages 75
1 1234
--- Ages 80
1 1074

4

WEBER, BRUNO
MARTIN, JOE

Through 74
FIELD, A. WAYNE
CARMICHAEL, ALAN
MCDERMOTT, ROBERT

Through 79
RICHARDS, HUGH

Through 84
LEVETT, JOHN

69
65

70
71
74

76

80

SS

CSST
INVER
UNATT

UNATT

JEFF

1:42.00
1:42.83

1:44.24
1:49.64
2:22.21

1:27.15

2:03.65

Finals

Women Event 39 200 Free
PL Meet ID Name
--- Ages 25 Through 29
1 1267 GEIL, KIMBERLY
2 1096 RYAN, KELLY
3 1198 VINE, JODI
4 1263 SHOEMAKER, CHRISTINE
5 1055 WRIGHT, CAROL
6 1278 KLINE, PAM
7 1275 DAUBENSPECK, COLLET
—-—- Ages 30 Through 34
1 1044 BURTON, KAREN
2 1042 DIVELBISS, SUSANNE
3 1046 WALTERS, TERRI
4 1264 MACDONELL, BARB
5 1183 MARTIN, VICKI
--- Ages 35 Through 39
1 1193 NELSON, JUDY
2 1180 GARNIER, KATHY
3 1091 DULLEA, MELANIE
4 1038 SOMERS, KIM
5 1108 GUTHRIE, CINDY
--—- Ages 40 Through 44
1 1188 SAXTON, PAMELA
2 1104 JOHNSON, LINDA
3 1052 YODER, MARGIE
--- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1197 FOUTS, SUSAN
2 1161 BRUNGER, CHERYL
3 1166 O'LEARY, CHARLENE
—-——- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1111 CLAPP, MARY
--—- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1056 RYMAN, DONNA
2 1110 WEBER, BARBARA
3 1191 BUCHANNAN, PEGGY
4 1268 STOCK, LIZ

28

34
31
30
34
34

36
36
35
37
36

44
42
44

46
46
47

58

60
61
64
60

AIRF
NUTS
AIRF
BAM

ROCK

SS
INVER
SS
UNATT
ROCK

INVER
BROOM

SS
ROCK
BROOM

ROCK

EVERG
DAC

2:10.75
2:12.77
2:18.70
2:26.09
2:28.07
2:30.58
2:41.87

2:03.85
2:05.32
2:07.66
2:25.19
2:36.51

2:07.16
2:08.92
2:10.35
2:12.66
2:46.24

2:32.41
2:52.71
3:10.10

2:31.37
2:35.70
2:59.77

4:39.55

3:09.23
3:27.40
3:33.28
7:41.46
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73

75
75

82

INVER

CSST
JAM

BLDRY

3:21.70

3:42.32
4:48.56

5:02.76

[o TR N @) W 6 B S OV I N I
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Ages 70 Through 74
1163 CARMICHAEL, ELLA
Ages 75 Through 79
1265 STEVENS, ELSIE
1061 HOTTINGER, ANA-MARY
Ages 80 Through 84
1179 ELLERT, LOIS
Event 40 200 Free
Meet ID Name
Ages 19 Through 24
1070 DOHERTY, KEVIN
Ages 25 Through 29
1224 MADIGAN, PJ
1137 ROYTHER, GREG
1142 ROSS, DAVID
1201 PRYOR, KEITH
Ages 30 Through 34
1241 REILLY, QUINN
1065 CAZARES, JOE
1226 BENNETT, MIKE
1020 LEHMAN, SCOTT
Ages 35 Through 39
1235 LIMBIRD, KEITH
1215 WRIGHT, STEVE
1024 CLASSEN, KEN
1136 KERN, TODD
1066 VARGAS, LUIS
1222 PATTERSON, JOHN
1032 KOLOSZAR, CHRISTOPHE
1200 GRUNOW, THOMAS
Ages 40 Through 44
1018 HUGHES, JOHN
1124 NOLTE, CHRIS
1238 TVEITMOE, BOB
1151 HEGGY, TERRY
1243 DITOLLA, ROBERT
1082 FITZGERALD, MARK
1016 MCMILLAN, DOUG
Ages 50 Through 54
1212 MCCORMICK, PAUL
1019 TOBIN, JOHN
Ages 55 Through 59
1004 THORNTON, GEORGE
Ages 60 Through 64
1216 PLUMMER, MARK
1206 THURSTON, RODNEY

25
25
26
26

31
31
34
34

36
36
36
35
36
36
36
39

43
40
44
42
42
41
42

50
54

57

60
63

MONT
DAWGS
INVER
CWA

SS
UNATT
BAM

AIRF
BLDRY
FOOT
DAWGS
BAM
MONT
INVER
CSST

UNATT
INVER
JAM
FOOT
SS

SS
NUTS

BAM
EVERG

FAST

INVER
NM

1:51.08
2:08.82
2:10.41
2:15.54

2:01.05
2:14.84
2:15.52
2:32.68

1:53.81
1:58.35
1:59.28
2:10.90
2:11.16
2:14.45
2:29.36
2:46.26

1:57.29
2:01.49
2:01.54
2:03.76
2:08.02
2:08.39
2:25.85

2:00.22
2:36.36

2:33.64

2:49.46
2:58.88
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—--- Ages 70 Through 74
1 1116 CARMICHAEL, ALAN 71 INVER 3:17.76

--- Ages 80 Through 84
1 1211 WHITTIER, JOHN 82 FOOT 3:43.43
Women Event 41 50 Breast
PL Meet ID Name Age Team Finals

--- Ages 19 Through 24
1 1273 MCDONNELL, KAMI 24 THORN 49.83

—--—- Ages 25 Through 29

1 1097 ROPER, MELISSA 26 UNATT 36.27
2 1050 DOWNING, TRICIA 27 INVER 39.26
3 1055 WRIGHT, CAROL 28 JAM 42.51

-—- Ages 30 Through 34

1 1262 JOHNSON, DEANNA 33 AM 36.88
2 1252 ROWAN, SUSAN 30 MONT 37.81
3 1160 BRUYERE, CHERYL 34 EVERG 37.99
4 1283 ROBERTSONN, CHERYL 34 DUR 40.11
5 1183 MARTIN, VICKI 34 ROCK 42.60

—--- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1257 CROUCH, KIM 35 BAM 34.57
2 1095 OERMAN, VONI 36 UNATT 36.39
3 1038 SOMERS, KIM 37 UNATT 38.58
4 1180 GARNIER, KATHY 36 INVER 38.90
5 1177 PUZAK, MARLEEN 38 AM 42.15
6 1172 LEWIS, NICOLE 35 AM 47.45

—-—— Ages 40 Through 44

1 1272 TOLDNESS, LINDA 40 THORN 43.74
2 1249 MARIE, BUSH 41 BAM 45.02
3 1052 YODER, MARGIE 44 AM 54.88

--- Ages 45 Through 49
1 1269 VAN WOUDENBERG, ELS 48 INVER 41.90
2 1266 WOOD, JEAN 49 BAM 43.21

—-—- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1174 KLAUS, BARBARA 55 EVERG 45.74
2 1111 CLAPP, MARY 58 AM 1:24.35

--- Ages 60 Through 64
1 1056 RYMAN, DONNA 60 ROCK 44.52

—--— Ages 70 Through 74
1 1109 WRENN, CATHY 70 BAM 1:02.21

--- Ages 75 Through 79
1 1259 FROHS, AGOTA 77 UNATT 1:01.40
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1 1149 KNIGHT, ROGER 33 BAM 31.29
2 1063 THIERRY, JOHN 33 ss 31.76
3 1226 BENNETT, MIKE 34 UNATT 34.74
4 1208 BENNETT, CHRISTOPHR 31 CWA 35.45
5 1126 DAVIS, STEVE 34 AM 36.62
6 1036 MARCH, TIMOTHY 32 BROOM 44.12

-—- Ages 35 Through 39

1 1027 BANK, HOLDEN 37 BAM 29.23
2 1037 BARBER, JEFF 35 1INVER 31.99
3 1008 WEINBERGER, JERRY 36 CWA 36.61

—-—— Ages 40 Through 44

1 1220 MARSH, RUSS 41 1INVER 30.40
2 1131 SCHOENECKE, MICHAEL 40 BROOM 33.41
3 1076 WOLZ, PAUL 42 INVER 36.03

Ages 45 Through 49

1 1001 MACDONALD, LEE 45 FAST 31.05
2 1210 FISCHER, CHUCK 45 GAC 31.73
3 1279 KERR, TOBY 46 UNATT 31.89
4 1068 CARRIER, MICHAEL 49 INVER 32.85
5 1205 FREEDMAN, HENRY 46 BROOM 33.72
6 1228 CARNEY, KENT 49 EVERG 34.83
7 1213 SOLIS, JOE 49 UNATT 35.31
8 1138 HENDERSHOT, ROGER 47 BAM 36.67
9 1118 SILVER, STEVEN 47 AM 36.68
—-——- Ages 50 Through 54
1 1005 GRIFFITH, BILL 50 VAIL 32.10
2 1034 CONLAND, ROBERT 52 UNATT 35.85
3 1113 DOWD, ARNIE 51 FOOT 36.17
4 1148 MCDANAL, STEVE 53 JAM 40.28
5 1150 BATES, CHARLES 50 NUTS 40.42
--- Ages 55 Through 59
1 1081 KING, WILLIAM 57 DAWGS 36.65
2 1240 WENDELKEN, FRED 58 EVERG 37.74
—-—— Ages 60 Through 64
1 1007 PATTEN, BOB 62 DAC 35.25
--—- Ages 65 Through 69
1 1242 MYERS, JOHN 66 BLDRY 43.75
2 1003 MARTIN, JOE 65 SS 50.03
3 1202 JACKSON, BILL 65 DAC 53.78
--- Ages 70 Through 74
1 1067 FIELD, A. WAYNE 70 CSST 47.57
—--—- Ages 75 Through 79
1 1234 RICHARDS, HUGH 76 UNATT 41.94
2 1085 WRENN, JOHN 76 BAM 53.31

—-—- Ages 80 Through 84
1 1074 LEVETT, JOHN 80 JEFF 52.94
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